

PARALTIVIPIC COIVIIVII I EE OF III

Deemed Public Enterprise Recognised by Govt. of India

Affiliated Member of: IPC Germany, IWAS UK, APC UAE

Delhi Correspondence Office: Jaisalmer House, 26 Mansingh Road, New Delhi-110011 (India)
Tel. No.: 011-23075126, Telefax: 011-23075226 Email: hopcidelhi@yahoo.com Website: paralympicindia.org.in

President Devendra

Padma Bhushan, Khel Ratna Awardee

Secretary General
Jayawant Hammanawar
International Coach & Referee

Treasurer
Sunil Pradhan
International Para Athlete

Date: 22nd March 2024

To, The Athletes of Affiliated State Units & Union Territory of the Paralympic Committee of India

In continuation with the previously published tentatively selection policy letter dated on 10th February 2024.

This is to inform you about the Selection Policy for the Selection of the athletes for the Kobe World Para Athletics Championships 2024 scheduled from $17^{\rm th}$ May 2024 to $25^{\rm th}$ May 2024 at Kobe, Japan.

The Athletes who Meets the Minimum Qualification Standards and Para athletes who achieved the Top 8 places in Kobe MQS world ranking will be selected for the Kobe World Para Athletics Championship 2024.

The 6th Indian open Para Athletics Championships 2024 is approved by the world Para Athletics is scheduled from 24th to 27th this championship is a mode of selection trails and the athletes performing in this championship will be considered for the selection process for the World Para Athletics Championship 2024.

The Para Athletes list which is approved by the Sports Authority of India will be the final list to Participate in the Kobe World Para Athletics Championships 2024.

Thanking you

Satyanarayana

Chairman, Para Athletics

Paralympic Committee of India

Athan.

Jayawant G H
Secretary General
Paralympic Committee of India
Ph. No. +91 9422479433
info@paralympicindia.org.in